Poly Chiller™

The Poly Chiller™ from J&D Manufacturing is an efficient air circulator with
gold medal performance. The heavy duty motor mount is connected directly
to the multi-positional hanging bracket, meaning the poly housing is not
part of the support structure so it will not distort like other poly fans.

Features

e Available in 24" and 36"

© Fan ships completely assembled

© One-piece molded black polyethylene
housing WILL NOT RUST

© Round housing shape is easy to clean
with no corners for dirt build up

© Heavy duty, corrosion resistant, powder
coated brackets, motor mount and guard

© Multi-position mounting bracket lets
you tilt and lock the fan in place

® Corrosion resistant, black powder coated guards
meet O0SHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements

e 3-blade galvanized or aluminum prop

e Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, direct drive high-
efficiency motors have completely sealed ball bearings,
are UL and CUL recognized, and are covered by a
Two Year Warranty

© Can be used with our misting/fogging product line

Guard meets
OSHA
requirements

Multi-position
bracket

Without| Wired w/10’ Cord & Plug Thrust Thrust

Cord
Part#

for 115V
Part#

for 230V
Part#

Size

HP

Volts

Amps"?

Hz |Ph| Spd

Thrust

FPM | (Ibf)

Eff.
Ratio

RPM

Thrust
CFM

CFM/
Watt

Blade

Test
#

Single Phase

VPRF24

VPRF24-C115

VPRF24-C230

24"

115/230

4.8/2.4 160 | 1 |1/VarA

890 | 4.69

10.5

45

1,730

4,890

10.9

3-Alm

C08024

VPRF36

VPRF36-C115

VPRF36-C230

36"

NSNS

115/230

6.2/3.1160" 1] 1

825 | 8.88

14.8

.60

800

10,120

16.9

3-Glv

C08023

3 Phase

VPRF243

N/A

N/A

24"

230/460

2.6/1.3 607

470 5.35

12.6

42

857

5,240

124

3-Glv

C15233

VPRF363

N/A

N/A

36"

NN

230/460

2.6/1.3 607

805] 8.35

16.5

.51

834

9,770

19.3

3-Glv

C09012

NP Amp information as documented on motor name plate
“ For 50 Hz compatibility data please contact J&D Manufacturing
A Variable speed fans require separate variable speed control to adjust fan speed
Bold red text is data based on testing performed by an accredited lab using ANSI/AMCA Standard 230-12

Optional Poly Chiller Brackets

Part#

Description

VRSBRD36B

Bracket, Poly Chiller, Wall or Post Mount, Black

VRSBRD36C

Bracket, Poly Chiller, 42" Column Mount, Black

VRSBRD36B
VRSBRD36C

Due to our continual effort to provide the best products available and adhere to market conditions; literature, products, prices and availability are subject to change without notice.

www.jdmfg.com
jdmfg@jdmfg.com

6200 Hwy 12
Eau Claire, WI 54701

P:1-800-998-2398
F:1-888-972-4454

Page: 1013

Rev: 03-16



