

Poly Chiller™

The Poly Chiller™ from J&D Manufacturing is an efficient air circulator with gold medal performance. The heavy duty motor mount is connected directly to the multi-positional hanging bracket, meaning the poly housing is not part of the support structure so it will not distort like other poly fans.

Features

- Available in 24" and 36"
- Fan ships completely assembled
- One-piece molded black polyethylene housing WILL NOT RUST
- Round housing shape is easy to clean with no corners for dirt build up
- Heavy duty, corrosion resistant, powder coated brackets, motor mount and guard
- Multi-position mounting bracket lets you tilt and lock the fan in place
- Corrosion resistant, black powder coated guards meet OSHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements
- 3-blade galvanized or aluminum prop
- Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, direct drive highefficiency motors have completely sealed ball bearings, are UL and CUL recognized, and are covered by a

Two Year Warranty

Can be used with our misting/fogging product line



	Wired w/10'	Cord & Plug										Thrust				Thrust		
Cord	for 115V	for 230V									Thrust	Eff.			Thrust	CFM/	1	Test
Part#	Part#	Part#	Size	HP	Volts	Amps ^{NP}	Hz	Ph	Spd	FPM	(lbf)	Ratio	kW	RPM	CFM	Watt	Blade	#
Single P	hase																	
VPRF24	VPRF24-C115	VPRF24-C230	24"	1/2	115/230	4.8/2.4	60°	1	1/Var^	890	4.69	10.5	.45	1,730	4,890	10.9	3-Alm	C08024
VPRF36	VPRF36-C115	VPRF36-C230	36"	1/2	115/230	6.2/3.1	60°	1	1	825	8.88	14.8	.60	800	10,120	16.9	3-Glv	C08023
3 Phase																		
VPRF243	N/A	N/A	24"	1/2	230/460	2.6/1.3	60°	3	1	470	5.35	12.6	.42	857	5,240	12.4	3-Glv	C15233
VPRF363	N/A	N/A	36"	1/2	230/460	2.6/1.3	60°	3	1	805	8.35	16.5	.51	834	9,770	19.3	3-Glv	C09012
ND .																		

^{NP}Amp information as documented on motor name plate

Bold red text is data based on testing performed by an accredited lab using ANSI/AMCA Standard 230-12

Optional Poly Chiller Brackets

	Description
VRSBRD36B	Bracket, Poly Chiller, Wall or Post Mount, Black
VRSBRD36C	Bracket, Poly Chiller, 4½" Column Mount, Black



Due to our continual effort to provide the best products available and adhere to market conditions; literature, products, prices and availability are subject to change without notice.

For 50 Hz compatibility data please contact J&D Manufacturing

[^] Variable speed fans require separate variable speed control to adjust fan speed